Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J[
		N	ame		Execution Date	
Evan B. Trommer					04/13/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name: Leslee Scott Inc.						
Street Address:	1631 West 2550 South					
City:	Ogden					
State/Country:	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84401					
	RS Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11		11231535				
Application Number: 1123		11231724				
Application Number:		112317	/24			
Application Number: Application Number:		112317 108196				
Application Number:						
Application Number:	E DATA	108196				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (248)566	108190 -8505	671			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i>	E DATA (248)566 be sent via US i	108196 6-8505 Mail wl		iul.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone:	DATA (248)566 be sent via US 1 248-566-	108196 6-8505 <i>Mail wl</i> -8504	671 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ul.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i>	E DATA (248)566 be sent via US i 248-566- mlisi@hc	108196 5-8505 <i>Mail wl</i> -8504 onigma	671 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ūl.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (248)566 be sent via US v 248-566- mlisi@hc : Michael v	108196 3-8505 <i>Mail wl</i> -8504 onigma A. Lisi	671 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ul.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (248)566 be sent via US v 248-566- mlisi@hc : Michael v	108196 3-8505 <i>Mail wl</i> -8504 onigma A. Lisi /oodwa	671 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf	iul.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (248)566 be sent via US v 248-566- mlisi@ho : Michael v 38500 W Suite 100	108196 3-8505 <i>Mail wl</i> -8504 onigma A. Lisi /oodwa 0	671 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (248)566 be sent via US i 248-566- mlisi@ho : Michael i 38500 W Suite 100 Bloomfie	108196 3-8505 <i>Mail wl</i> -8504 onigma A. Lisi /oodwa 0	671 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> in.com ard Avenue	ūl.		

Total Attachments: 3

500092067

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0660

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0661

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS is made by EVAN B. TROMMER ("<u>Assignor</u>"), an individual, having a residence at 87 North Wind River Drive, Layton, Utah 84040, in favor of LESLEE SCOTT INC. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1631 West 2550 South, Ogden, Utah 84401.

In consideration for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee:

The entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,739,074 entitled TAMPER RESISTANT INSTITUTIONAL SHOE AND METHOD and to its underlying invention including any patent application, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part thereof or any reissue, substitution, renewal, or extension thereof, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The entire right to file foreign patent applications in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such applications.

The entire right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto relating to activities after the date hereof, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the patent office or agency of all foreign countries and multinational organizations, to issue any and all patents on said invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby warrants, covenants and represents that it is the owner of the patent and rights hereby assigned, that it has the full right to convey the entire interest hereby assigned; and that it has not and will not assign or otherwise transfer any of the rights hereby assigned to any third party.

Assignor hereby agrees and represents, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, that its representatives and the inventors are obligated to sign all lawful papers and perform all other lawful acts that Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, substitute, and other United States and foreign patent applications on

SaltLake-249989.2 0062480-00002

1

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0662 said invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SaltLake-249989.2 0062480-00002

2

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day of April, 2005.

Assignor;

Evan B. Trommer

ML) STATE OF UTAH) ss: COUNTY OF SALT LAKE Anoka

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Evan B. Trommer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this $\underline{13}$ day of April, 2005.

ALICIA MANTHEI Notary Public Minnesota My Crammission Explose January 31, 200

Notary Public, State of Utah

My Commission Expires: Jan ,51

SaltLake-249989.2 0062480-00002

3

RECORDED: 04/07/2006